MINUTES
COMMITTEE ON PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
APRIL 1, 2013
CONFERENCE ROOM D – COUNTY SQUARE
5:00 PM
Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, notice of the meeting, date, time and place of the
agenda was posted on the bulletin board at the entrance of the Council Office and
mailed to the newspapers, radio stations, television stations and concerned citizens.

Planning and Development Committee    - 5 -
Minutes                                                                                              April 1, 2013
 Mr. Limbaker presented the following:
DOCKET NUMBER:    CZ-2013-7
APPLICANT:     Mina Kelada
PROPERTY LOCATION:   1616 Anderson Road
PIN/TMS#(s): 0226000202001
EXISTING ZONING:   R-M20, Multifamily Residential
REQUESTED ZONING:    C-3, Commercial
ACREAGE:     0.3
COUNCIL DISTRICT:    23 - Norris
ZONING HISTORY: The subject parcel was originally zoned R-M20, Multifamily
Residential, in June 1973 (Area 4).  There have been no rezoning
requests for the subject parcel.  The parcel to the east zoned C-1,
Commercial, was rezoned from R-M20, Multifamily Residential, to
C-1, Commercial, in 2006 (CZ-2006-52).  Staff, Commission, and
Committee recommended approval.  The parcel to the east zoned
S-1, Services,  was rezoned from R-M, Multifamily Residential, to
S-1, Services, in 1988 (CZ-1988-40).  Staff and Commission
recommended denial with Committee recommending approval.
EXISTING LAND USE: Single-Family residence
AREA CHARACTERISTICS: Predominantly residential on the north side of Anderson Road
North:  R-M20, Multifamily Residential, duplex

with one absent (Gibson).
 Ms. McCormick presented the following:
DOCKET NUMBER: CZ-2013-8
APPLICANT:                              Jack Suttles
PROPERTY LOCATION: 111 Hallcox Street
PIN/TMS#(s):                                   P012000300202
EXISTING ZONING: R-20, Single-Family Residential
REQUESTED ZONING: R-7.5, Single-Family Residential
ACREAGE: 0.37
COUNCIL DISTRICT: 20 - Cates
ZONING HISTORY:  The subject parcel was zoned R-20, Single-Family Residential, as part
of Area 1 in May 1970.  There have been no rezoning requests for the
subject parcel.  The adjacent parcels zoned R-15, Single-Family
Planning and Development Committee    - 8 -
Minutes                                                                                              April 1, 2013
Residential, were rezoned in 2012 (CZ-2012-11).  Staff, Planning
Commission, Committee, and Council all recommended approval.
EXISTING LAND USE: Single-family residence
AREA CHARACTERISTICS: Single-family residential
North - R-20, Single-Family Residential, single-family residences

MOTION:  By Dr. Cates to approve the applicants request.  The motion carried unanimously by voice vote
with one absent (Gibson).
 Mr. Limbaker presented the following:
DOCKET NUMBER:    CZ-2013-9
APPLICANT:     Angela Hurks
PROPERTY LOCATION:   501 South Washington Avenue
PIN/TMS#(s): 0227000302402
EXISTING ZONING:   S-1, Services
REQUESTED ZONING:    C-1, Commercial
ACREAGE:     0.25
COUNCIL DISTRICT:    25 - Gibson
ZONING HISTORY: The subject parcel was originally zoned R-10, Single-Family
Residential, in June 1973 (Area 4A).  In July 1977, a request to
rezone the parcel to C-2, Commercial, was withdrawn by the
applicant (CZ-1977-40).  The parcel was subsequently rezoned to
S-1, Services, per Docket CZ-1977-47 in August 1977.  Staff
recommended denial of the request to S-1, Services.  The parcel
to the west across S. Florida Avenue was rezoned to C-1,
Commercial, from R-10, Single-Family Residential, in June 1999
as Docket CZ-1999-26.   The parcel to the adjacent east was
rezoned from R-10, Single-Family Residential, to C-1, Commercial
(amended from C-2, Commercial) in 1982 as Docket CZ-1982-76.
The remainder of the parcels to the adjacent north and to the east
were rezoned from R-10, Single-Family Residential, to
C-2, Commercial, in 1986 as Docket CZ-1986-46.
EXISTING LAND USE: Retail use (thrift shop)
AREA CHARACTERISTICS: Various commercial and service uses
North:  C-2, Commercial, undeveloped
East:  C-1, Commercial, retail use (flower/gift shop)

with one absent (Gibson).
Councilor Gibson arrived at 5:34 p.m.
Mr. Limbaker presented the following:
DOCKET NUMBER:    CZ-2013-11
APPLICANT:     Tommy Thompson
PROPERTY LOCATION:   611 West Warehouse Court at Waddell Road
PIN/TMS#(s): P013000200300 (portion)
EXISTING ZONING:   R-M20, Multifamily Residential
REQUESTED ZONING:    I-1, Industrial
ACREAGE:     0.9
COUNCIL DISTRICT:    20 - Cates
ZONING HISTORY: The subject parcel was originally zoned R-M, Multifamily
Residential, in May 1970 as part of Area 1.  The remainder of the
parcel and a portion of the parcel to the adjacent south was
rezoned from R-M, Multifamily Residential, to I-1, Industrial, in
1979 as Docket CZ-1979-55.  A request to rezone a portion of the
adjacent parcel to the south from R-M20, Multifamily Residential,
to I-1, Industrial, was approved in 2008 as Docket CZ-2008-9.
Staff, Planning Commission and P&D Committee recommended
approval of the request.
EXISTING LAND USE: Offices and vacant residence for adjacent industrial/service
business (Janed Enterprises)